# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2890045

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ARUMUGAM MURUGANANDAM	11/02/2009
DAVID BUCKLER	10/30/2009

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DYAX CORP.
Street Address:	300 TECHNOLOGY SQUARE
Internal Address:	8TH FLOOR
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02139

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14181334

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)202-4693

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6172024630

Email: jill.sloper@nelsonmullins.com
Correspondent Name: JILL GORNY SLOPER, ESQ.
Address Line 1: ONE POST OFFICE SQUARE

Address Line 2: 30TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MMJ-001USCP2CN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JILL GORNY SLOPER, ESQ.	
SIGNATURE:	/JILL GORNY SLOPER, ESQ./	
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2014	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=DYAX Assignment#page1.tif source=DYAX Assignment#page2.tif source=DYAX Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 502843448 REEL: 033058 FRAME: 0347

#### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WE, Arumugam MURUGANANDAM and David BUCKLER, of Bangalore, India and Chester, New Jersey, respectively, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

### DYAX CORP.

a Corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 300 Technology Square, 8th Floor, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

#### DYAX CORP.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

### ANTIBODIES AGAINST THE ECTODOMAIN OF ERBB3 AND USES THEREOF

described in an application
Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
or
x Application No. 12/545,279, filed on August 21, 2009

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said Corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Lahive & Cockfield, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

MMJ-001USCP2

Date	V 02/2009		J- Mury	anandam
Witness:  No Date	J 02/2009	<del></del> -	M.S.RA	MA KRISHWAN
4.		±140000A		
Date:			David	d Buckler
United States of Ame State of County of	erica	_) ss.: _)		
(name of document si	day of ry public, personally appigner), proved to me thredding or attached docum	ough sati	, to be	of identification, the person whose name
My commission evnis		(of	ficial signature and	d seal of notary)

Date	Arumugam Muruganandam
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
Witness:	
PROTECTION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	
Date	
	Das Bus
	David Buckler
Date: 00/0 ber 30, 2009	
United States of America )	
State of New Tersey ss County of Sussey	x.
On this 30 day of 00 foliar the undersigned notary public, personally appeare	d have d Buckler
(name of document signer), proved to the unough	Saustacion y evidence of identification,
which was <u>Vol. d NJ pholo dr. vers</u> is signed on the preceding or attached document in	n my presence, to be the person whose name
to signed on the processing of accounted accomments	a any proposor.
Joseph Man	(official signature and seal of notary)
My commission expires	
L <b>OUIS</b> A. I NOTARY PUBLIC	
My Commission Exp	pires May 22, 2013

**RECORDED: 06/09/2014** 

PATENT REEL: 033058 FRAME: 0350